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Tariff 
Item No. 

85.20.019 

85.22.019 
85.28.000 
87.14.039 

90.09.009 

90.24.011 

91.06.000 

93.04.009 

96.01.039 

98.0l .011 l... 
98.01 .012f 
98.ol .011 l... 
98.0l.012f 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 412-continued 

APPROV ALS--continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Neon lamps, when declared by a manufacturer for Free Free 
use by him, only in making indicator switches 

Hamilton syringe cleaner .. .. .. Free Free 
Dyna-Mite electric vibrators .. .. . . Free Free 
Air sprung suspensions, when declared: .. .. Free Free 

1. by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making trailers or semi-trailers; or 

2. by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for use in making 
trailers or semi-trailers 

Approved: 
Superide .. .. .. .. 

Photographic enlargers and reducers, capable of Free Free 
handling flat negatives of a minimum size 

101 mm x 127 mm 
Penn Lube oil protection controls for refrigeration Free 

and associated equipment 
Landis and Gyr time switches: .. .. Free Free 

KYB, KYC, KYEl, KYE4, KXE8, KXE9, 
KYE?, KXE7, KXE4, KXEl 

Self-contained line throwing apparatus, less rocket Free Free 
and Ignitor 

"Oil Magnet" heavy duty hand mop systems and Free Free 
spare parts, when declared for recovery of oil 
from factory floors and cleaning up of oil spills 
only 

Button blanks, shanked .. .. . . Free Free 

Shanks, for making buttons .. .. . . Free Free 

Part 
II List No. 

Ref. 

15 114111C 

10 201786F 
10 201787D 
99 

201937L 
99 201938J 

.. 1148811 

99 
115309K 

99 201788B 

99 201939G 

15 115622F 

15 1156230 

1993 

Effective 

From 

1/7/78 

1/3/80 
1/2/80 

1/3/80 
1/6/80 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

1/1/80 

1/3/80 

1/7/78 

1/7/78 

To* 

30/9/8 

30/6/8 
30/9/8 

4 

5 
6 

31/12/83 
30/9/86 

30/6/83 

30/6/82 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior 

to the date of expiry. 

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 29.44.009 
Whole Item 
30.03.031 l.._ 
30.03.039 f 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 34.02.000 

AK 39.02.025 
H.O. 73.12.029 
CH 84.21.029 
CH 84.21.029 
CH 84.21.029 
H.O. 84.22.009 
CH 84.24.041 
WN 84.38.001 
CH 84.59.059 
H.O. 84.61 

WN 85.15.059 
H.O. 85.20.011 

Antibiotics: .. 
Other 

Medicaments: 

Neosporin ... containers 
Nuelin-S. R ... . strength 

Bevaloid defoamers: 
5306 

Monsanto ... 615 
Tinplate ... sheets 
Components ... equipment 
Electrostatic ... equipment 
Perrot ... whey 
Hoists ... lever 
Points ... cultivators 
Card clothing 
Vibrators ... type 
Cocks ... valves: 

Excluding: 
(Note: This ... hydrants) 

(3) (d) Valves ... 100 mm 
(8) Check ... types 

Ceramic ... frequency .. 
Neon ... switches 

MISCELLANEOUS 

200522A 

200853L 
200737B 

199 
240 
397 
250 
61 
324 
200963D 
20 
29 
10 

9 
30 
271 
231 


