Decisions Cancelled:

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 412-continued

APPROVALS—continued

		Allikovada				,		
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
Port			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
H.O.	85.20.019	Neon lamps, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making indicator switches	Free	Free	15	114111C	1/7/78	30/9/84
WN	85.22.019	Hamilton syringe cleaner	Free	Free	10	201786F	1/3/80	30/6/85
H.O.	85.28.000	Dyna-Mite electric vibrators	Free	Free	10	201787D	1/2/80	30/9/86
H.O.	87.14.039	Air sprung suspensions, when declared:	Free	Free	99			
		Superide				201937L	1/3/80	31/12/83
H.O.	90.09.009	Photographic enlargers and reducers, capable of handling flat negatives of a minimum size 101 mm×127 mm	Free	Free	99	201938J	1/6/80	30/9/86
CH	90.24.011	Penn Lube oil protection controls for refrigeration and associated equipment	Free		••	114881J	1/7/78	30/6/83
WN	91.06.000	Landis and Gyr time switches:	Free	Free	99	115309K	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	93.04.009	Self-contained line throwing apparatus, less rocket and Ignitor	Free	Free	99	201788В	1/1/80	30/9/86
H.O.	96.01.039	"Oil Magnet" heavy duty hand mop systems and spare parts, when declared for recovery of oil from factory floors and cleaning up of oil spills only	Free	Free	99	201939G	1/3/80	30/9/86
	98.01.011 \ 98.01.012 \	Button blanks, shanked	Free	Free	15	115622F	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	98.01.011 \ 98.01.012 \	Shanks, for making buttons	Free	Free	15	115623D	1/7/78	30/9/86

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions cancernes.										
29.44.009	Antibiotics:	••	••		••		••	200522A		
				ļ					* -	
1 7	Medicaments:							i i		
30.03.039 ∫										
	Neosporincontaine	ers			• •				• •	••
	- · · · ·	th			• •		• •	200737B	••	••
34.02.000	Bevaloid defoamers:						• •			
	5306			)		1		199		• •
39.02.025	Monsanto615				• •			240	••	••
73.12.029	Tinplatesheets		••		• •		• •	1		••
84.21.029	Componentsequipme	nt			• •		• •	250	••	••
84.21.029	Electrostaticequipme	nt					• •	1	• •	••
84.21.029	Perrotwhey		••		• •			1	• •	•••
84.22.009	Hoistslever		• •	• •	• •		• •	1	• •	• • •
84.24.041	Pointscultivators		• •	• •		••	• •	1	• •	••
84.38.001	Card clothing		• •						• •	• •
84.59.059	Vibratorstype		• •				• •	10	• •	••
84.61	Cocksvalves:	• •	• •		• •		• •			
	Excluding:									
	(Note: Thishy					1				
	(3) (d) Valves100	) mm						9	••	••
	(8) Checktypes	• •				1		30	••	••
85.15.059	Ceramicfrequency				• •			271	••	••
85.20.011	Neonswitches				• •	1	• •	231	••	
	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 \int \\ 34.02.000 \\ 39.02.025 \\ 73.12.029 \\ 84.21.029 \\ 84.21.029 \\ 84.22.009 \\ 84.24.041 \\ 84.38.001 \\ 84.59.059 \\ 84.61	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 \end{array}  Neosporincontainents:  Sauch Standard (Noosporing):  Neosporinc	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 f         Other Medicaments:           34.02.000   Sevaloid defoamers: strength strengt	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 f         Other Medicaments:           34.02.000 Bevaloid defoamers:	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 f         Other Medicaments:           34.02.000 Bevaloid defoamers:	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 f         Other Medicaments:           34.02.000   Bevaloid defoamers:	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 f       Other Medicaments:         Neosporincontainers	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 f       Other Medicaments:         Neosporincontainers \\ Nuelin-S. Rstrength	Whole Item 30.03.031 \\ 30.03.039 f       Other Medicaments:       200522A         Neosporincontainers Nuelin-S. Rstrength       200853L         34.02.000 Bevaloid defoamers:	Whole Item 30.03.031 \ 30.03.039 \ Medicaments:       Other Medicaments:       200522A          30.03.039 \ Neosporincontainers Nuelin-S. Rstrength        200737B          34.02.000 Bevaloid defoamers: 5306            39.02.025 Monsanto615            73.12.029 Tinplatesheets            Componentsequipment            84.21.029 Perrotwhey            84.22.009 Hoistslever             84.22.009 Hoistscultivators              84.24.041 Pointscultivators               84.38.001 Card clothing               84.61 Cocksvalves: